10
30
36
32
30
6
∅20 ∅13
15∅ 13

Standard gas springs with valve – ex stock.
Mounting position: Can be mounted in any position.
Install mechanical stop in extended position.
Progression: approx. 10 %, F2 max. 330 N.
Operating temperature range: -20°C to +80°C.
Lifetime approx. 2000 m.
Operating fluid: Nitrogen gas and oil (for lubrication).
Available traction force range F1 at 20°C: 30 to 300 N.
Material: Body: powder coated steel. Piston rod:
hard chrome plated. End fittings: zinc plated steel.
Note: Secure fittings with Loctite or similar.
To special order: Special force curves, special lengths,
alternative end fittings, stainless steel.
Type Stroke L
mm Retracted
GZ-19-30 30 112
GZ-19-50 50 132
GZ-19-100 100 182
GZ-19-150 150 232
GZ-19-200 200 282
GZ-19-250 250 332
Dimensions
End Fitting Standard Dimensions End Fitting
E8
G8

∅28 17
L+/- 2 mm eingefahren 25
35
M10x1,5
16
∅24 ∅16
18
20
36°
35
L = Hub + 40
∅32
Hub
Type Stroke L
mm Retracted
GZ-28-30 30 130
GZ-28-50 50 150
GZ-28-100 100 200
GZ-28-150 150 250
GZ-28-200 200 300
GZ-28-250 250 350
GZ-28-300 300 400
GZ-28-350 350 450
GZ-28-400 400 500
GZ-28-450 450 550
GZ-28-500 500 600
GZ-28-550 550 650
GZ-28-600 600 700
GZ-28-650 650 750
Dimensions
End Fitting Standard Dimensions End Fitting
MA10
A10 C10